
HAROUGE OIL OPERATIONS 

 

  اله�وج للع�ل�ات ال�ف��ة
 

1 
 

COMMERCIAL REGISTER NO. 17022 
P.O. BOX : 690 - TRIPOLI-LIBYA 
TEL: 3330081 Ex. 5043    
E-mail :Tender.Subcommittee@harouge.com 

 لجنة العطاءات الفرعية
Tender Sub-
Committee 

 17022 التجاري سجلال رقم
  ليبيا /طرابلس -  690  .بص

  5043داخلي  3330081:  هاتف
    harouge.com@Tender.Subcommittee :بريد الكتروني

   
 

  										عرض لتقديم دعـوة													

INVITATION TO BID 
 

  حافلات لنقل مستخدمي الشركة ارئجاست          
  

Rent Buses To Transport Staff     

      ) 2202/ 24(  C-TS .No 
 

 

An	Invitation	for	Companies	Residing	In	(JALO	/	

OJLA)	to	Tender	No	TS-C (24/2022)	
 

ent Buses To Transport StaffR 

   
The Tender Sub-Committee at HOO Company is a joint 
operating company on behalf of National Oil Operation 
Libya and Suncor Oil (North Africa) GmbH, announcing an 
invitation to participate in tender no. TS-C	(24/2022).				For 
Companies that have the required legal and valid documents.	
 

 :BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF THE PROJECT 
   
    

 Location of the work  
 

AMAL FIELD 
 
 

 General Brief Description of the work:  
 

Renting Buses to Transport the Company's 
Employees residing at Oases Area (Jalo/ Ojla) to & 
from Amal field. 
 

in SOW mentioneds A 
 

 

Companies, specializing in this field, who are competent and 
capable to execute this work and wish to participate in this 
tender, are invited to collect the terms and specifications 
(Tender Documents) through their representative appearing 
in person. 
 
 

NOTE:  
 

  

ل��ح  لل!� ات القا��ة ����قة ( جال� / أوجلة ) خاصة دع�ة
  )24/2202( ع ف ع�اء رق#

  
 

  حافلات لنقل مستخدمي الشركة استئجار

  
للعمليات الهروج  شركةلجنة العطاءات الفرعية والمشتريات بتعلن 

للمؤسسة الوطنية للنفط ليبيا  وهي شركة تشغيل مشاركة النفطية
ع عن دعوة لطرح عطاء رقم  سانكور للنفط (شمال افريقيا)وشركة 

خيص اللازمة اللشركات المتخصصة وحاملي التر  )24/2022( ف
 . النشاطهذا التي تمكنهم من مزاولة 

  

  : ع2 ال�!�وع م0/.�ة ن,+ة
  

 م6ان الع�ل: 
  أمال حقل

  

 وصف م0/.� للع�ل: 
قا��ي م��قة حافلات ل�قل م?/0<مي ال!� ة  اس/;:ار
   . م2 وCلى حقل أمال )أوجلة /جال� (  ال�احات

  

  

  م�ضح فى وصف الع�له�  �ا  
   

 

القاطنة بمدينة جالو في هذا المجال و المتخصصة الشركاتعلى 
هذا العمل  التي تأنس في نفسها القدرة والكفاءة على تنفيذوأوجلة أ

الشروط كراسة سحب وترغب في المشاركة بهذا العطاء التقدم ل
   وذلك كما يلي : والمواصفات

  
 : ملاحظة

 

 



HAROUGE OIL OPERATIONS 

 

  اله�وج للع�ل�ات ال�ف��ة
 

2 
 

 

Collecting of terms and specifications (Tender Documents), 
starting on: 
 

 

Sunday 23/10/2022 until Tuesday 25/10/2022  
 

From (9:30) am TO (12:00) pm. 
 

 

The terms and specifications (Tender Documents) can be 

collected from the Amal field superintendent’s office. 

 
1. The Company representative must be authorized to 

collect the terms and specifications (Tender Documents) 

by an official letter issued by the company, signed, 

stamped, and indicating name and number of Tender. 

  
2. Provide a valid copy of the following documents: 

 
 Company License. 

 Commercial Registration. 

 Chamber of Commerce Registration Certificate.  

 Proof of Tax Payment Certificate. 

 Company Establishment Contract. 

 Company Article of Association. 

 Company main office address and its branches in Libya, 

telephone number and e-mail of the company. 
 

 

3. In case of no queries / inquiries are received from the 

bidder prior to bid submittal , this will be deemed mean 

that the bidder had studied the terms / specifications 

(tender documents), and found it clear from both 

technical & commercial aspects, therefore in case of any 

shortages and/or change in the submitted bid from what 

is contained in the terms and specifications (tender 

documents) it is considered ineligible and shall be 

excluded from further considerations with no obligation 

to HOO to request any clarification from the bidder. 
 

 
 Bids are to be submitted by hand to the Amal field 

superintendent’s office. 

 
 The contractor’s quotation shall be returned in the 

form above mentioned on or before middy of 
Thursday 13/11/2022. 

 

  
 -: من يوم ابتداء المواصفات كراسة الشروط واستلام يتم  

 
 

  25/10/2022 الPلاثاء الى ی�م 23/10/2022 ال��افL الاح<
  . Uه�اً ) 12:00) صTاحاً الى ال?اعة (9:30م2 ال?اعة (

 

ع�  وذل� ش��الإس�لام ال�ا� ال��اصفات��اسة ال��و
 و اس�لام ی��  
 �  . م�اق! حقل أمالم"�!  ��

 

ــــــــــــ-وب عــــــــــــ� ال�ــــــــــــ��ة  .1  �3ــــــــــــ2!م1ــــــــــــ�ل أن 0"ــــــــــــ�ن ال�.
���جــــــــــــــــ! م3ــــــــــــــــ�.-  ك�اســــــــــــــــة ال�ــــــــــــــــ�و
 وال��اصــــــــــــــــفات

ـــ�ي صـــــــــــادر عـــــــــــ� ال:هــــــــــة ال�ـــــــــــي ��0لهـــــــــــا م��1مـــــــــــاً  رســـــــ
 وم�ضح ABه أس� الع?اء ورق�ه. ال���ة���1 

  

  :سار�ة ال�فع�ل ئ� ال�الAةثاتق-�0 ن13ة ع� ال�  .2
  اولة الع�لJة مKرخ 

 :3ـــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــل ال�:ــــــــــــــــــــال Mار  

  ةشهادة�فة ال�:ار�الغ� -Qإث�ات الق  

 يS��Tشهادة إث�ات ال3-اد ال 

 ة��ال� UAعق- تأس 

 ة��ام الأساسي لل�X.ال 

  ة��ــــــــــــان ع.ــــــــــــ�ان ال�ــــــــــــ Aــــــــــــا بASQوعهــــــــــــا بل�ـــــــــــي وف ال�ئ3Aـ
�ونــــــــــــــــي ال1ــــــــــــــــاص �ام اله�اتــــــــــــــــف والS��ــــــــــــــــ- الألZقــــــــــــــــوأر 

 . �ال���ة
 

لال خــــــــــــــفي حال ع-م وج�د اM اس�ف3ارات م� مق-م الع�ض  .3
ق- درس  ف��ة تق-�0 الع�وض ه^ا 0ع.ي �أن مق-م الع�ض

له م�  S� واض2ةــــــــــــــوتع� ال��اصفات��و
 و لا ةـــــــــــــــــــــك�اس
فإنه في حال وج�د أM  هوعلA  ، :ار�ةــــــــــــ.Aة وال�ــــــــــال.احAة الف

Q� في الع�ض ال�ق-م ع� ما ه� وارد في ــــــــــــــاو تغ ق�Kر
0ع�S� غQ� مcهل و���  ال��اصفاتال��و
 و ة ـــــــــــــــــــــــك�اس
Sدون ال2اجة ل?ـــــــــــــــاس� �-م ـــــم� مق ت�ضAحل! ــعاده م

 . الع�ض

 
 

  -Qوض �ال�اق! حقل أمال ت3ل� الع�م -Q3لع.ا0ة ال. 

 

 2Vان�ة آخ� م�ع< لاس/لام ع�وض ال�قاولPق,ـــل ال?ـــــاعة ال 

   م . 13/11/2022 اف�L ال� الUZ��0ه� ی�م  م2 ع!ــــــ�



HAROUGE OIL OPERATIONS 

 

  اله�وج للع�ل�ات ال�ف��ة
 

3 
 

 
 

Said bids are to be signed, completed in ink, and presented in 
a sealed envelope/package. The envelope/package shall be 
clearly and conspicuously marked - Quotation for: 

 

Rent Buses To Transport Staff 
 

Tender no TS-C (24/2022) 

 

 Within the sealed envelope / shall be three sealed 

envelopes: 

 

 Envelope (A) shall contain the technical  

                              sections of tender 

 Envelope (B) shall contain the commercial  

                            sections of tender with price. 
 

 

Writes the name of the project on each 

envelope –quotation for: 

  
Rent Buses To Transport Staff 
 

 
          Tender no TS-C (24/2022) 

 
Notes: 

 

Any company or contractor interested in participating in this 

tender is responsible for all costs involved. 

 

 

If you have any questions, please contact the sub tender 

committee via:  

 

Phone no. : 00218-21-3330081            EXT: 5043   

 

Email to: - 

 Tender.Subcommittee@harouge.com   
 

 
 

على أن ت�Zن الع�وض ال�^��رة م�قعة �الS2� وتق-م في مXار�f مغلقة 
  :  و�"�! على ال�X�وف

 

  حافلات لنقل مستخدمي الشركة استئجار
  

  

      )24/2022( ع ف عطاء رقم
  22ع<د (في داخل ال�^�وف ال�ئ�?ي \�6ن ه�اكVف�U ( 

 : مغلقة �ال!�ع الاح�� مق?�ة  الأتي
 

 الع�ض الف�يوd�/ef على :   �ف "أ"ــــال^ 

 الع�ض ال/:ارd ال�?ع�وd�/ef على :  "بال^�ف " 

 

  : �وفـــــوh/6f اس# ال�!�وع على  ل م^

  

  حافلات لنقل مستخدمي الشركة استئجار
  
  

  )24/2202( ع ف عطاء رقم
  

  

 

     :ملاح^ة
  
  

أن 0"�ن مق-م الع�ض م�j3لاً م�j3لAة تامة ع� ج�Aع ال.فقات ال��علقة 
  �إع-اد ع�ضه .

  
  : على لأM اس�ف3ار ی�جي الاتKال بل:.ة الع?اءات الف�Alة

  
    5043   داخلي               3330081-21-00218 الهاتفرقم 

  
 :ب��- ال�Z�وني

 Tender.Subcommittee@harouge.com 

 

  
 


